.PE	Atty. Docket No. 011.2-6844		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
SHEET			
To the Commissioner of Patents and . 10	0801690 Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hideyo ISHIGAKI; Yasumasa WATANABE; Tomomi SATOU	Name: NOF Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome Shibuya-ku		
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	Tokyo 150, Japan		
□ Other CIRPECTNE TO GRAD Execution Date: December 19, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: December 19, 1997		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should be maned:			
Saatt O. Vidag Esg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Scott Q. Vidas, Esq. Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Scott Q. Vidas August 5, 1998			
(Name of Person Signing) (Signature) (Date)			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	23 4 25		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR			
	S S DATENIT		

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NOF CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: NOVEL POLYFUNCTIONAL PEROXIDES, VINYL MONOMER POLYMERIZATION INITIATORS COMPRISING THE SAME AND PROCESS FOR POLYMERIZING VINYL MONOMERS EMPLOYING THE SAME (File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	16ibre go Pshigahi	Date: December 19, 1997
	Name: Hideyo ISHIGAKI	
2)	Pasumasa Notenala	Date: December 19, 1997
	Name: 'Yasumasa WATANABE	
3)	Toman, Satou	Date: December 19, 1997

Name: Tomomi SATOU

Witness: Name:	Kunio Ogata	Date: December 19, 1997
Witness: Name:	Rohmunki Satomi	Date: December 19, 1997

RECORDED: 08/10/1998